
RESOLUTION UO, __ a..._7. __ FCR 1923. 

A Resolution declaring an assessment for the improvement of 
Rose Street from the :West line of Williams Street to the East 
line of Grove Street in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Orego~ 

'NHEREAS. on the 20th da.y of February, 1923, the Common Counc i 1 of 

the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, duly adopted and enacted 

a resolution requiring the City Engineer and Street Superintendent 

to prepare plans, specifications and ewtirnates of the probable total 

cost of ma.king &aid i.Qi,provement,as asked for in the petition on file 

herein, ana 

WHEREAS, on the 6th day of March, 1923, the said Engineer and Supel'­

intendent of Streets filed with the Record~r of said City plans, 

specifications and estimates of the probable total cost of said im­

provement, as asked for in said petition, and estimates so made of 

the probable total cost of said improvement was the sum of One Hund­

red Seventy-two Dollars and that the estimate of the total cost of 

said improvement to be paid by the City of Lebanon was the sum of 

Forty Dollars and that the estimate of the probable total cost of 

said improvement to be paid by the ownere of the abutting real prop­

erty and the real property specially benefitted thereby was the sum 

of One Fundred and Thirty-two Dollars, and 

'NKEREAS, the Council did on the 6th day of March, 1923, duly adopt 

a resolution ratifying and approving the said plans and specifica­

tions prepared and filed by the City Engineer and Street Superinten­

dent and authorized the work to be done by the City witr.out adver-

tieing for bide for the same as ·prayed for in the petition, and 

'NHEREAS, the City Engineer e.nd Superintendent of Streets have ma.de 

and filed herein their report in writing showing that the said im­

provements have been fully completed according to the said petition 

and i~ accordance.with the plans and 6pecifications adopted therefor 

and that the total cost of making said 1mprovement is the sum of 

• • 



and that the sum to be paid by the City of Lebanon is 

the sum of $); J·.., and that the sum to be paid by the owners of 

the abutting real property and the real property specially bene­

fitted thereby is the sum of Fifty-three Dollars and Seventy-five 

Cents, and 

WHEREAS, the report of said improvement as filed by the said City 

Engineer and Street Superintendent shows that said improvement did 

not cost more than the said estimated and that in no case is the 

total cost more than the estimate against any lot or tract of le.nd, 

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the 6ommon Council of the City of Leb­

anon, Oregon that the report of the City Engineer and Street Super­

intendent be and the same is hereby ratified, approved and in all 

things confirmed, and 

BE IT FURTHER R.F'SOLVED, that the total cost of the said improvement 

of said Rose Street from the west line of Williams Street to the 
,..;-

East line of Grove Street is the sum of $ 71- - and that the por-
11. It:. J"o 

tion thereof to be pa.id by the City of Lebanon is the sum of~ b 

and that the r,ortion thereof to be paid, by the O;Vners of the abut­

ting real property and the real property specially benefitted there-
• 

by is the sum of Fifty-three Dollars and Seventy-five Cents, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amount assessed to and 3,gainst 
' 

each separate let and tract of land be and the same is hereby fixed 

as follows: 

' 



ASSESSIJENT ROLr. FOR IJlPROVElillN'i' OF ROSE STREET FROM THE \'/EST Lil'lE 

OF 'nLLIAMS ST"itEF'.i' TO 'i'HE EAST LIKE J? ~!.CV:E STRF,Jl;T Ili THE 

CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUJ:ITY, OREGON. 

, 
No. l. M. E. 7falla.ce and S. O. 'l/alla.ce 

Lot l in Block 5, C owa.n' e Add it ion to 
Lebanon, Oregon. 
ASSESSME1'1'£ 

No. 2. B. E. Mic~~lA 

No. 3. 

No. 4. 

Lot 5 in Block 5, Cowan•s Addition to 
Leb mon, Oregon. 
ASSESS!/El'i"i' 

A.G. Carener 
Lot 2 in Block 6, Cowa.n•e Addition to 
Lebanon, Oregon. 
ASSESSMENT ,./ ,4 , 

~.O.~ 
Lot 4, Block 6, Cowan•e Addition to 
Lebanon, Oregon. 

. .. 

$ 13.44 

$ 13.44 

$ 13.44 

$ 13.44 

http:7{alla.ce


BE IT FURTHER RESLQVF.l), th~.t the Recorder of the City of Lebanon 

be and he hereby is directed to enter all liens and assessments in 

the Docket of City Liens of the City of Lebanon, according to the 

provisions of this resolution and the charter of the said City, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as soon as this resolution is passed 

by the Council and approved by the Mayor that the said Recorder give 

notice cf said assessment and lien to each owner or reputed owner 

of the said real property as herein described, and give the amount 

of the said lien and that the same is payable at once, and 

BE IT FUR?RER RESOLVED, that the assessment roll submitted by the 

City Engineer and Superintendent of Streets and attached to their 

report of the improvement of said street, be and the same is hereby 

adopted as the assessment ;oll for the improvemenv6f sai~ street 

and the same is in all things approved, ratified and confirmed and 
' -

the said assessments are hereby declared a lien against the several 

parcels, lots and tracts of land. therein described and in the amomt 
I 

therein setout. 

Adopted by the ·common Council on roll call and the vote entered 

in the minutes of the Council proceedings by unanimous vote of all 

members present this 2nd day of October, 1923. 

~¥f!h; 
Record.er. 


	No. 9 -- Improvement of Rose St. From Williams to Grove St.




